ASX Announcement



13 August 2021

Clarification - Duratec secures \$53 million contract

Duratec Limited (**Duratec** or the **Company**) (ASX: DUR) refers to the announcement of earlier today titled 'Duratec secures \$53 million contract' and advises that this contract is with a Commonwealth Government agency. The contract includes termination provisions standard for this type of agreement.

The Company also confirms that the details of the other works contracts secured and referred to in the above announcement ('\$32 million in other national Defence works awarded to Duratec in April') have not been previously released as they are not considered individually material to the Company. The details were included in the announcement by way of additional market update.

- ENDS -

This announcement was authorised for release to the ASX by Mr Phil Harcourt, Managing Director, Duratec Limited.

Investor Contact

Duratec Limited Dennis Wilkins +61 417 945 049

About Duratec Limited

Duratec Limited (ASX: DUR) is a leading Australian contractor providing assessment, protection, remediation, and refurbishment services to a broad range of assets and infrastructure. The Company's multi-disciplined capabilities combine engineering experience with project delivery expertise and use a range of in-house assessment technologies, including 3D capture and modelling technology with predictive analysis tools. Headquartered in Wangara, Western Australia, Duratec has fifteen branches around the country in capital cities and regional centres, delivering services across multiple sectors including Defence, Commercial Buildings & Facades, Infrastructure (Water, Transport & Marine), Mining.

Please visit <u>www.duratec.com.au</u> for further information.

HEAD OFFICE

108 Motivation Drive, Wangara WA 6065 +61 08 6206 6900 info@duratec.com.au www.duratec.com.au

Duratec Limited ABN 94 141 614 075

ASX code: DUR

DIRECTORS